
 
 

REFLEXX S.p.A. Unipersonale Via Passeri, 2 - 46019 Viadana (MN) | Tel.  + 39 0375 758891 Fax + 39 0375 464504 
Capitale Sociale 480.000€ (i.v.) | P. IVA 02085450209 | R.E.A. 223166 | info@reflexx.com  www.reflexx.com 

INFORMATIVE NOTE 

 

Name: REFLEXX N85 
 

 
 

Date: 12/02/2019 

Rev: 01 

DESCRIPTION ■ Disposable glove powder-free, not sterile ■ Material: nitrile ■ Shape: ambidextrous; five 
fingers, beaded cuff  ■ Colour: orange or black ■ Feature: externally “goose bump” textured ■ Packing: 
50 pieces/box; 10 boxes/carton ■ ISO 2859: AQL 1.5 (level G1) 

CONFORMITY AND PERFORMANCES 

Personal Protective Equipment cat III  
0465 A.N.C.I. Servizi srl - Sezione CIMAC c/so G. Brodolini, 19 27029 Vigevano (PV) 
Reg UE 2016/425 - EN 420:2003 + A1 2009, EN 374-1:2016 TYPE B, EN 374-2:2014, EN 374-
4:2013,  EN 374-5:2016 
 

*  Reg CE 1935/2004 – Reg UE 10/2011 - DM 21/03/1973  

To such use carefully read the declaration of suitability for food contact (DICA). 

*declared only for the orange model 

To download the Product Declaration of Conformity, access the website: www.reflexx.com 
 

 

RECOMENDATIONS OF USE 
Multi-purpose glove to protect the hand and/or the handled product, can also be used for general uses ■ 
The glove is suitable for contact with pure chemical products for a period of less than the permeation time 
indicated in the chemical resistance table. ■ Results are obtained under laboratory conditions and may not 
reflect actual working time  

WARNINGS 

■ Carefully read the Informative Note before using the glove ■ Before using the product, try it in the real 
condition of use ■ The glove is a device subject to wear, so frequent replacement is recommended and in 
all cases where imperfections are observed ■ Wear gloves with dry, clean hands ■ In rare cases, transient 
skin reactions and hypersensitivity reactions may occur ■ In case of reaction, discontinue use 

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL 
■ Store the gloves in their original packaging in a dry place. ■ Do not expose to direct sunlight and heat 
sources. ■ The expiry date is 3 years from the date of manufacture indicated on the sales package, and is 
valid for the product properly stored ■ Gloves must be disposed of according to local regulations   

EN ISO 374-1:2016 

Chemical compounds: 

 
EN 16523-1:2015 TYPE  B 

EN 374-
4:2013 

CO
D 

Performance 
level 

Breakthrough 
time 

% 
degradation 

Sulfuric acid 96 % L 2 >30’ 100% 

Sodium hydroxide 40% K 2 >30’ 11.9% 

diethylamine G 2 >30’ 78.1% 

DIMENSIONS 

Cod./Size 
Length 

(mm) 

Width  

(mm) 

N85/ M (8) 

N85B/ M (8) 
250 90-99 

N85/ L (9) 

N85B/ L (9) 
260 100-109 

N85/ XL (10) 

N85B/ XL (10) 
270 110-119 

N85/ XXL (11) 

N85B/ XXL (11) 
280 120-129 

Thickness 
mm 

Palm  (+/- 0.03) 0.12 

mailto:info@reflexx.com
http://www.reflexx.com/
http://www.reflexx.com/


 
 

REFLEXX S.p.A. Unipersonale Via Passeri, 2 - 46019 Viadana (MN) | Tel.  + 39 0375 758891 Fax + 39 0375 464504 
Capitale Sociale 480.000€ (i.v.) | P. IVA 02085450209 | R.E.A. 223166 | info@reflexx.com  www.reflexx.com 

 

mailto:info@reflexx.com
http://www.reflexx.com/

